

T: 01312444386 E: jennifer.moore@gov.scot

Mr Ware

Sent by email to: <u>request-539269-</u> bc3aeebe@whatdotheyknow.com

Our Ref: Fol/18/03704

16 January 2019

Dear Mr Ware

# REQUEST UNDER THE FREEDOM OF INFORMATION (SCOTLAND) ACT 2002 (FOISA)

Thank you for your request dated 13 December 2018 under the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002 (FOISA).

### Your request

#### You asked:

- 1) Will the Scottish Government confirm that no further financial arrangements have been provided for Ferguson Marine Engineering Ltd since the announcement of £30m facility on 27th June.
- 2) Will the Scottish Government confirm that no further financial arrangements of this nature are planned for Ferguson Marine Engineering from 12th December 2018 to any point in the future during the period until the two vessels 801/802 are scheduled to be delivered to their customer Caledonian Maritime Assets Ltd.
- 3) To ask Scottish Ministers to clarify what Mr Mackay refers to in the sentence: 'We have clearly set out a position on the current procurement issue at Fergusons' and what this may mean for potential future funding arrangements?

#### Response to your request

I enclose answers to your request. While our aim is to provide information whenever possible, in this instance we are unable to provide some of the information you have requested because we do not hold this information.

## Your right to request a review

If you are unhappy with this response to your FOI request, you may ask us to carry out an internal review of the response, by writing to Mary McAllan, Director of Economic Development, 3rd Floor, 5 Atlantic Quay, Glasgow, G2 8LU (mary.mcallan@gov.scot).







Your review request should explain why you are dissatisfied with this response, and should be made within 40 working days from the date when you received this letter. We will complete the review and tell you the result, within 20 working days from the date when we receive your review request.

If you are not satisfied with the result of the review, you then have the right to appeal to the Scottish Information Commissioner.

More detailed information on your appeal rights is available on the Commissioner's website at:

http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/YourRights/Unhappywiththeresponse/AppealingtoCommissioner.aspx.

Yours sincerely

Jennifer Moore

